ALL-BREED SPORTS

(-

UNITED

KENNEL CLUB

WESTERN CLASSIC

Friday, August 2 - Sunday, August 4, 2024
All Events held at the Cowlitz County Expo Center

1900 7th Avenue, Longview, Washington 98632

Superintended by United Kennel Club®

Conformation and Agility hosted by Puget Sound K-9s
Weight Pull hosted by UAPBTO

Rally and Obedience hosted by the Canine Action Pack

Precision Coursing & DASH hosted by the Central Valley Rat Terrier Club

Armbands:
One armband will be assigned to each entered dog. Armbands
will be available for pick-up at the event. Entry information will

be printed on the back of the armband. Please verify that the
information is correct.

Total Dog Invitational Qualifying Event!

Any dog that earns a Total Dog at the 2024 Western Classic will
automatically qualify to enter the Total Dog Invitational event to be
held in December of 2024 and compete for a grand prize of $10,000!
Entry forms for the Total Dog Invitational will be sent in Fall of 2024.

Total Dog/Total Junior:

Offered each day. To qualify, exhibitors need at least one
Conformation win and one Performance qualification on the same
day to qualify for Total Dog and Total Junior. Wins do not carry over
to the next day. Altered dogs may compete in Altered Conformation
for an Altered Total Dog Award. Conformation wins include any of
the following wins over competition: Best Male/Female, Best of
Winners, Champion, Reserve Champion, Grand Champion, Reserve
Grand Champion, Group 1-4, Best in Show, Reserve Best in Show.

EVENT SCHEDULES:

The complete event schedule can be found below. Please note
that no judging will start before the posted times, even if judging is
running ahead. Rings may start later than the times below, but not
before.

CONFORMATION:

Group judging will begin after the conclusion of all breed judging
within the group. Best in Show will follow the conclusion of all
Group judging. Best in Show judges will not be announced prior to
Best in Show.

All Altered, Novice Puppy, and Veteran breed winners will advance directly to
their respective Best in Show class. Best In Show order will be Novice Puppy,
Veteran, Altered, then regular Best In Show.

Friday, August 2, 2024
Ring 1
7:30 AM  Junior Showmanship Show 1
Judge: Malinda Julien

1 Sub Junior

3 Pre Junior

8 Novice Junior

8 Open Junior

1 Novice Senior

3 Open Senior
9:00 AM  Guardian Show 1

1 BLACK RUSSIAN TERRIER

1 BOXER

5 CANE CORSO ITALIANO

5 DOBERMAN PINSCHER

1 DOBERMAN PINSCHER ALT

8 GREAT DANE

1 GREATER SWISS MTN. DOG

6 SOUTH AFRICAN BOERBOEL

Guardian Group Show 1

9:45 AM  Northern Show 1

1 AKITA

2 AMERICAN ESKIMO

2 FINNISH SPITZ

17 ALASKAN KLEE KAI

Northern Group Show 1

LUNCH

12:15PM Terrier Show 2

1
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AMERICAN HAIRLESS TERRIER

AMERICAN PIT BULL TERRIER ALT

BULL TERRIER

GERMAN PINSCHER

RAT TERRIER

RAT TERRIER ALT

SOFT-COAT WHEATEN TERRIER
STAFFORDSHIRE BULLTERRIER

1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-3-1

1-2-2-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-5-1

0-0-1-0
1-5-0-0

1-0-0-0

S 1-0 CH-0 GRCH-1

0-1-1-0

T0-1MO0-15 2-1 CH-8 GRCH-4

CH-0 GRCH-1
0-0-1-0

0-1-0-0

0-0-1-1

S 1-1 CH-3 GRCH-0
S 1-0 CH-1 GRCH-0
1-0-0-0

0-0-1-0



1:00 PM
23

Ring 2
TIME

To Follow Ring 1
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9:30 AM
23

10:30 AM
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1
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LUNCH

12:45 PM
1
16
2
2

Ring 3

AMERICAN PIT BULL TERRIER
Terrier Group Show 2

5-5-7-6

Junior Showmanship Show 2

Sub Junior
Pre Junior
Novice Junior
Open Junior
Novice Senior
Open Senior

Terrier Show 1
AMERICAN PIT BULL TERRIER

Judge: Mary Ellen Meyer

5-5-7-6

AMERICAN PIT BULL TERRIER ALT 0-0-1-0

AMERICAN HAIRLESS TERRIER
BULL TERRIER

GERMAN PINSCHER

RAT TERRIER

RAT TERRIER ALT

SOFT-COAT WHEATEN TERRIER
STAFFORDSHIRE BULLTERRIER
Terrier Group Show 1

Guardian Show 2

BLACK RUSSIAN TERRIER
BOXER

CANE CORSO ITALIANO
DOBERMAN PINSCHER
GREAT DANE

GREATER SWISS MTN. DOG
SOUTH AFRICAN BOERBOEL
Guardian Group Show 2

Northern Show 2

AKITA

ALASKAN KLEE KAl
AMERICAN ESKIMO
FINNISH SPITZ
Northern Group Show 2

Judge: Katherine Short

9:00 AM

9:45 AM
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Scenthound Show 1
DACHSHUND
Scenthound Group Show 1

Sighthound Show 1
AZAWAKH
GREYHOUND
XOLOITZCUINTLI
SILKEN WINDHOUND
Sighthound Show 1

Herding Show 2

AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD ALT
BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG
BORDER COLLIE

GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG

LA CATAHOULA LEOPARD DOG
MIN AMERICAN SHEPHERD
SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
Herding Group Show 2

CH-0 GRCH-1
0-1-0-0

0-0-1-1

S 1-1 CH-3 GRCH-0
S 1-0 CH-1 GRCH-0
1-0-0-0

0-0-1-0

1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-3-1
1-2-2-0
1-1-5-1
0-0-1-0
1-5-0-0

1-0-0-0

T0-1MO0-15 2-1 CH-7 GRCH-4
S 1-0 CH-0 GRCH-1

0-1-1-0

CH-1 GRCH-0

2-2-2-0
1-0-0-0
S 1-0 CH-0 GRCH-0
3-5-2-1

0-0-0-1
T1-1 CH-0 GRCH-0
0-0-1-0
1-4-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-2-1-0
1-1-0-0

Ring 4

Judge: Kevin Carroll

9:00 AM
1

1
5
3
2

9:30 AM

Ring 5

Herding Show 1
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD ALT
BORDER COLLIE

GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG
MIN AMERICAN SHEPHERD
SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
Herding Group Show 1

Scenthound Show 2
DACHSHUND
Scenthound Group Show 2

Sighthound Show 2
AZAWAKH

GREYHOUND
XOLOITZCUINTLI

SILKEN WINDHOUND
Sighthound Group Show 2

Judge: Matthew Proctor

9:00 AM
2
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Ring 6

Gun Dog Show 1
AMERICAN WATER SPANIEL
ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL
EPAGNEUL BRETON
LABRADOR RETRIEVER

MC STANDARD POODLE
PORTUGUESE WATER DOG
STANDARD POODLE
STANDARD POODLE ALT
Gun Dog Group Show 1

Companion Show 2
AMERICAN BULLY
BOLOGNESE

CAVALIER KNG.CHAS.SPANIEL
CHINESE CRESTED
FRENCH BULLDOG
FRENCH BULLDOG ALT
HAVANESE

MC POODLE

PAPILLON

POMERANIAN
POMERANIAN ALT
POODLE

SCHIPPERKE

Companion Group Show 2

Judge: Sharon Griffin

9:00 AM
1
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Companion Show 1
AMERICAN BULLY
BOLOGNESE

CAVALIER KNG.CHAS.SPANIEL
CHINESE CRESTED
FRENCH BULLDOG
FRENCH BULLDOG ALT
HAVANESE

POODLE MC

PAPILLON

POMERANIAN
POMERANIAN ALT
POODLE

SCHIPPERKE

Companion Group Show 1

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-4-0-0
1-1-1-0
1-1-0-0

CH-1 GRCH-0

2-2-2-0
1-0-0-0
S 1-0 CH-0 GRCH-0
3-5-2-1

0-1-1-0
0-2-0-0
CH-1 GRCH-0
1-0-1-4
2-1-4-2
0-1-1-0
2-3-1-0
1-0-0-1

3-3-2-3
1-0-0-0
2-1-0-0
2-0-2-0
0-0-1-2
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
M 1-0 CH-0 GRCH-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
M 0-1 CH-0 GRCH-0
1-1-1-0

3-3-2-3
1-0-0-0
2-1-0-0
2-0-2-0
0-0-1-2
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
M 1-0 CH-0 GRCH-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
M 0-1 CH-0 GRCH-0
1-1-1-0



10:30 AM Gun Dog Show 2

2 AMERICAN WATER SPANIEL
2 ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL
1 EPAGNEUL BRETON

6 LABRADOR RETRIEVER

9 STANDARD POODLE MC

1 PORTUGUESE WATER DOG
6 STANDARD POODLE

2 STANDARD POODLE ALT

Gun Dog Group Show 2

Saturday, August 3, 2024

Ring 1

7:30 AM - Junior Showmanship Show 1
Judge: Kevin Carroll

Sub Junior

Pre Junior

Novice Junior

Open Junior

Novice Senior

Open Senior

W N 0o W=

9:00 AM  Guardian Show 1

2 AMERICAN BULLDOG NOV PUP
BLACK RUSSIAN TERRIER
BOXER
CANE CORSO ITALIANO
CANE CORSO ITALIANO VET

DOBERMAN PINSCHER
DOBERMAN PINSCHER ALT
DOBERMAN PINSCHER VET

GREAT DANE

GREAT DANE NOV PUP
GREATER SWISS MTN. DOG
SOUTH AFRICAN BOERBOEL
Guardian Group Show 1
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10:30 AM Northern Show 1
1 AKITA

ALASKAN MALAMUTE
AMERICAN ESKIMO
AMERICAN ESKIMO VET
FINNISH SPITZ
FINNISH SPITZ NOV PUP

7 ALASKAN KLEE KAI
Northern Group Show 1

W SIS NN

LUNCH

12:00 PM Terrier Show 2

DOBERMAN PINSCHER NOV PUP

0-1-1-0
0-2-0-0
CH-1 GRCH-0
1-0-1-4
2-1-4-2
0-1-0-0
2-3-1-0
1-0-0-1

1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-0-3-1

CANE CORSO ITALIANO NOV PUP

1-2-2-0

0-0-1-0

1-1-5-1

0-0-1-0
1-5-0-0

1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
S 1-0 CH-0 GRCH-3

0-1-1-0

T0-1MO0-15 2-1 CH-8 GRCH-4

1 AMERICAN HAIRLESS TERRIER ~ CH-0 GRCH-1
1 AMERICAN PIT BULL TERRIER ALT 0-0-1-0
1 BULL TERRIER 0-1-0-0
2 GERMAN PINSCHER 0-0-1-1
4 RAT TERRIER S$1-1 CH-2 GRCH-0
1 RAT TERRIER ALT $1-0 CH-0 GRCH-0
1 STAFFORDSHIRE BULLTERRIER ~ 0-0-1-0
32 AMERICAN PIT BULLTERRIER ~ 10-7-8-7
Ring 2

To Follow Junior Showmanship Show 2
Ring1 Judge: Matthew Proctor
2 Sub Junior
Pre Junior
Novice Junior
Open Junior
Novice Senior
Open Senior
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9:30 AM
32

10:30 AM
1
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12:30 PM
1
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Ring 3

Terrier Show 1
AMERICAN PIT BULL TERRIER

AMERICAN PIT BULL TERRIER ALT

10-7-8-7

0-0-1-0

AMERICAN PIT BULL TERRIER VET
AMERICAN PIT BULL TERRIER NOV PUP

AMERICAN HAIRLESS TERRIER

CH-0 GRCH-1

AMERICAN HAIRLESS TERRIER VET

BULL TERRIER

GERMAN PINSCHER

GERMAN PINSCHER VET

RAT TERRIER

RAT TERRIER ALT
STAFFORDSHIRE BULLTERRIER
Terrier Group Show1

Guardian Show 2

BLACK RUSSIAN TERRIER
BOXER

CANE CORSO ITALIANO
DOBERMAN PINSCHER
GREAT DANE

GREATER SWISS MTN. DOG
SOUTH AFRICAN BOERBOEL
Guardian Group Show 2

Northern Show 2

AKITA

ALASKAN MALAMUTE
AMERICAN ESKIMO
FINNISH SPITZ
ALASKAN KLEE KAl
Northern Group Show 2

Judge: Malinda Julien

9:00 AM
1
1
2
1

9:15 AM

NN

10:15 AM
1
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Scenthound Show 1

AMERICAN B & TCOONHOUND

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-1

S 1-1 CH-3 GRCH-0
S 1-0 CH-0 GRCH-0
0-0-1-0

1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-0-3-1

1-2-2-0
1-1-5-1

0-0-1-0
1-5-0-0

1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
$1-0 CH-0 GRCH-3
0-1-1-0

T0-1MO0-1S 2-1 CH-7 GRCH-4

1-0-0-0

AMERICAN B & T COONHOUND VET
AMERICAN B & TCOONHOUND NOV PUPPY

DACHSHUND
Scenthound Group Show 1

Sighthound Show 1
AZAWAKH

AZAWAKH VET
GREYHOUND

IBIZAN HOUND VET
XOLOITZCUINTLI
SILKEN WINDHOUND

SILKEN WINDHOUND NOV PUP

Sighthound Group Show 1

Herding Show 2
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD ALT
BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG
BERGER PICARD

BORDER COLLIE

GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG

LA CATAHOULA LEOPARD DOG

MIN AMERICAN SHEPHERD
SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
Herding Group Show 2

CH-1 GRCH-0

2-2-3-0

1-0-0-0

S 1-0 CH-0 GRCH-0
5-6-3-1

0-0-0-1

T1-1M1-1 G0-1 CH-0 GRCH-0

1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-4-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-2-0-0
1-1-0-0



Ring 4

Judge: Sharon Griffin

9:00AM  Herding Show 1
1 AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD ALT
1 BEAUCERON NOV PUP
3 BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG
1 BERGER PICARD
1 BORDER COLLIE
5 GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG
2 MIN AMERICAN SHEPHERD
2 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG

Herding Group Show 1

10:00 AM - Scenthound Show 2
1 AMERICAN B & T COONHOUND
Scenthound Group Show 2

10:05 AM Sighthound and Pariah Show 2
7 AZAWAKH

1 GREYHOUND
15 SILKEN WINDHOUND
1 XOLOITZCUINTLI

0-0-0-1

T1-1 G0-1 CH-0 GRCH-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-4-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-1-0-0

1-0-0-0

2-2-3-0
1-0-0-0
5-6-3-1
S 1-0 CH-0 GRCH-0

Sighthound and Pariah Group Show 2

Ring 5
Judge: Mary Ellen Meyerz
9:00 AM  Gun Dog Show 1

10:45 AM Gun Dog Show 2

2 AMERICAN WATER SPANIEL 0-1-1-0
1 ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL 0-0-1-0
1 ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL ALT 0-0-0-1
1 ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL VET
1 ENGLISH SPRINGER SPAINIEL NOV PUP
1 EPAGNEUL BRETON CH-1 GRCH-0
1 GERMAN SHORTHAIRED PNTR  1-0-0-0
4 IRISH SETTER 0-0-3-1
6 LABRADOR RETRIEVER 1-0-3-2
1 LABRADOR RETRIEVER NOV PUP
9 MC STANDARD POODLE 2-1-4-2
1 MC STANDARD POODLE NOV PUP
2 PORTUGUESE WATER DOG 0-1-1-0
9 STANDARD POODLE 2-3-4-0
2 STANDARD POODLE ALT 1-0-0-1
1 STANDARD POODLE NOV PUP
Gun Dog Group Show 1
10:45 AM Companion Dog Show 2
1 AMERICAN BULLY 3-3-2-3
1 BOLOGNESE 1-0-0-0
3 CAVALIER KNG.CHAS.SPANIEL ~ 2-1-0-0
4 CHINESE CRESTED 2-0-2-0
3 FRENCH BULLDOG 0-0-1-2
1 FRENCH BULLDOG ALT 0-0-0-1
1 HAVANESE 1-0-0-0
1 MC POODLE M 1-0 CH-0 GRCH-0
1 POMERANIAN 0-0-0-1
1 POMERANIAN ALT 0-0-0-1
1 POODLE M 0-1 CH-0 GRCH-0

Companion Group Show 2

Ring 6
Judge: Katherine Short
9:00 AM  Companion Show 1

11 AMERICAN BULLY
BOLOGNESE
CAVALIER KNG.CHAS.SPANIEL
CHINESE CRESTED
FRENCH BULLDOG
FRENCH BULLDOG ALT
FRENCH BULLDOG NOV PUP
HAVANESE
MC POODLE
POMERANIAN
POMERANIAN ALT
SCHIPPERKE
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3-3-2-3
1-0-0-0
2-1-0-0
2-0-2-0
0-0-1-2
0-0-0-1

1-0-0-0
M 1-0 CH-0 GRCH-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0

2 AMERICAN WATER SPANIEL 0-1-1-0
1 ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL 0-0-1-0
1 ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL ALT 0-0-0-1
1 EPAGNEUL BRETON CH-1 GRCH-0
1 GERMAN SHORTHAIRED PNTR ~ 1-0-0-0
4 IRISH SETTER 0-0-3-1
6 LABRADOR RETRIEVER 1-0-3-2
9 MC STANDARD POODLE 2-1-4-2
9 STANDARD POODLE 2-3-4-0
2 STANDARD POODLE ALT 1-0-0-1

Sunday, August 4, 2024

Ring 1

7:30 AM  Junior Showmanship Show 1

Judge: Sharon Griffin
1 Sub Junior
2 Pre Junior
9 Novice Junior
9 Open Junior
1 Novice Senior
4 Open Senior

9:30 AM  Guardian Show 1
1 BLACK RUSSIAN TERRIER 1-0-0-0
1 BOXER 1-0-0-0
4 CANE CORSO ITALIANO 1-0-2-1
5 DOBERMAN PINSCHER 1-2-2-0
1 DOBERMAN PINSCHER ALT 0-0-1-0
8 GREAT DANE 1-1-5-1
1 GREATER SWISS MTN. DOG 0-0-1-0
6 SOUTH AFRICAN BOERBOEL 1-5-0-0

10:30 AM
17
2
1

11:15AM
1
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Ring 2

To Follow

Ring 1
2
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9:30 AM
29
1

10:30 AM
1
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Guardian Group Show 1

Northern Show 1
ALASKAN KLEE KAl

AMERICAN ESKIMO S 1-0 CH-0 GRCH-1

FINNISH SPITZ 0-0-1-0

Northern Group Show 1

Terrier Show 2

AMERICAN HAIRLESSTERRIER ~ CH-0 GRCH-1
BORDER TERRIER ALT 0-1-0-0

BULL TERRIER 0-1-0-0

GERMAN PINSCHER 0-0-1-1

RAT TERRIER S 0-1 CH-0 GRCH-0

RAT TERRIER ALT S 1-0 CH-0 GRCH-0
SOFT-COAT WHEATEN TERRIER  1-0-0-0
STAFFORDSHIRE BULLTERRIER ~ 0-0-1-0
AMERICAN PIT BULLTERRIER ~ 7-7-9-7
AMERICAN PIT BULL TERRIER ALT 0-0-1-0

Terrier Group Show 2

Junior Showmanship Show 2
Judge: Katherine Short

Sub Junior

Pre Junior

Novice Junior

Open Junior

Novice Senior

Open Senior

Terrier Show 1
AMERICAN PIT BULL TERRIER 7-7-8-7
AMERICAN PIT BULL TERRIER ALT 0-0-1-0

AMERICAN HAIRLESS TERRIER ~ CH-0 GRCH-1
BORDER TERRIER ALT 0-1-0-0

BULL TERRIER 0-1-0-0

GERMAN PINSCHER 0-0-1-1

RAT TERRIER S 0-1 CH-0 GRCH-0

RAT TERRIER ALT S 1-0 CH-0 GRCH-0

T0-1MO0-15 2-1 CH-8 GRCH-4



11:15AM
1
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LUNCH
12:45PM Northern Show 2
15 ALASKAN KLEE KAl T0-1MO0-1S2-1CH-7 GRCH-3
2 AMERICAN ESKIMO S 1-0 CH-0 GRCH-1
3 CHINOOK 2-1-0-0
1 FINNISH SPITZ 0-0-1-0
Northern Group Show 2
Ring 3
Judge: Matthew Proctor
9:00 AM  Herding Show 1
1 AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD ALT 0-0-0-1
3 BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG M 1-1T 0-1 CH-0 GRCH-0
1 BERGER PICARD 1-0-0-0
1 BORDER COLLIE 0-0-1-0
2 GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG 1-1-0-0
1 GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG ALT ~ 0-1-0-0
1 LA CATAHOULA LEOPARD DOG  0-0-0-1
3 MIN AMERICAN SHEPHERD 1-1-1-0
2 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 1-1-0-0
Herding Group Show 1
9:30 AM  Sighthound and Pariah Show 2
7 AZAWAKH 2-2-3-0
1 GREYHOUND 1-0-0-0
15 SILKEN WINDHOUND 5-6-3-1
Sighthound and Pariah Group Show 2
Ring 4

SOFT-COAT WHEATEN TERRIER ~ 1-0-0-0
STAFFORDSHIRE BULLTERRIER ~ 0-0-1-0
Terrier Group Show 1

Guardian Show 2

BLACK RUSSIAN TERRIER 1-0-0-0
BOXER 1-0-0-0
CANE CORSO ITALIANO 1-0-2-1
DOBERMAN PINSCHER 1-2-2-0
GREAT DANE 1-1-5-1
GREATER SWISS MTN. DOG 0-0-1-0
SOUTH AFRICAN BOERBOEL 1-5-0-0

Guardian Group Show 2

Judge: Mary Ellen Meyer

Gun Dog Group Show 1

10:15AM Companion Dog Show 2

11 AMERICAN BULLY 3-3-2-3
1 BOLOGNESE 1-0-0-0
3 CAVALIER KNG.CHAS.SPANIEL ~ 2-1-0-0
4 CHINESE CRESTED 2-0-2-0
3 FRENCH BULLDOG 0-0-1-2
1 FRENCH BULLDOG ALT 0-0-0-1
1 HAVANESE 1-0-0-0
1 MC POODLE M 1-0 CH-0 GRCH-0
1 PAPILLON 0-1-0-0
1 POMERANIAN 0-0-0-1
1 POMERANIAN ALT 0-0-0-1
1 POODLE M 0-1 CH-0 GRCH-0
2 SCHIPPERKE 1-1-0-0

Ring 6
Judge: Kevin Carroll
9:00 AM  Companion Show 1

11 AMERICAN BULLY 3-3-2-3
1 BOLOGNESE 1-0-0-0
3 CAVALIER KNG.CHAS.SPANIEL 2-1-0-0
4 CHINESE CRESTED 2-0-2-0
3 FRENCH BULLDOG 0-0-1-2
1 FRENCH BULLDOG ALT 0-0-0-1
1 HAVANESE 1-0-0-0
1 MC POODLE M 1-0 CH-0 GRCH-0
1 PAPILLON 0-1-0-0
1 POMERANIAN ALT 0-0-0-1
1 POODLE M 0-1 CH-0 GRCH-0
2 SCHIPPERKE 1-1-0-0

Companion Group Show 1

10:30 AM Gun Dog Show 2

9:00 AM  Sighthound and Pariah Show 1
7 AZAWAKH
1 GREYHOUND
15 SILKEN WINDHOUND

2-2-3-0
1-0-0-0
5-6-3-1

Sighthound and Pariah Group Show 1

10:00 AM Herding Show 2

1 AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD ALT 0-0-0-1
2 BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG T0-1 M 0-1 CH-0 GRCH-0
1 BERGER PICARD 1-0-0-0
1 BORDER COLLIE 0-0-1-0
2 GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG 1-1-0-0
1 GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG ALT ~ 0-1-0-0
4 MIN AMERICAN SHEPHERD 1-2-1-0
2 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 1-1-0-0
Herding Group Show 2

Ring 5

Judge: Malinda Julien

9:00 AM  Gun Dog Show 1
3 ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL 0-2-1-0
1 ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL ALT 0-0-0-1
1 EPAGNEUL BRETON CH-1 GRCH-0
1 GERMAN SHORTHAIRED PNTR  1-0-0-0
6 LABRADOR RETRIEVER 1-0-3-2
9 MC STANDARD POODLE 2-1-4-2
2 PORTUGUESE WATER DOG 0-1-1-0
9 STANDARD POODLE 2-3-3-1
2 STANDARD POODLE ALT 1-0-1-0

3 ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL 0-2-1-0

1 ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL ALT 0-0-0-1

1 EPAGNEUL BRETON CH-1 GRCH-0
1 GERMAN SHORTHAIRED PNTR ~ 1-0-0-0

6 LABRADOR RETRIEVER 1-0-3-2

9 STANDARD POODLE MC 2-1-4-2

9 STANDARD POODLE 2-3-3-1

2 STANDARD POODLE ALT 1-0-1-0

Gun Dog Group Show 2
OBEDIENCE:

. All Obedience dogs must be checked in on or before their class start time.

Judge: Susan Knowles

All Obedience dogs must be checked in on or before their class start time.

Friday, August 2, 2024

8:00am: Utility: 1 entry

8:30am: Open - 4 entries (B and A will run together) 4 Entries
9:00am: Novice - 5 entries (B and A will run together)
9:45am: Pre-Novice/Beginner Novice: 10 entries

11:00am: Obedience ring is closed

Saturday, August 3, 2024 to follow Rally Obedience:
12:00pm: Utility: 1 entry

12:30pm: Open: 3 entries (B and A will run together)
1:00pm: Novice: 5 entries (B and A will run together)
1:40pm: Pre-Novice/Beginner Novice: 10 entries

Sunday, August 4, 2024

8:00am: Utility: 1 entry

8:30am: Open - 4 entries (B and A will run together) 4 Entries
9:00am: Novice - 5 entries (B and A will run together)
9:45am: Pre-Novice/Beginner Novice: 8 entries

11:00am: Obedience ring is closed



RALLY OBEDIENCE:

All Rally dogs must be checked in on or before their class start times.

Rally Obedience Judge: Susan Knowles
All Rally dogs must be checked in on or before their class start times.

Friday, August 2, 2024 to follow Obedience
12:00pm: Rally Master Walk Thru

12:10pm: Rally Master (3 Entries)

12:30pm: Rally 3 Walk Thru

12:40pm: Rally 3 (9 Entries)

1:00pm: Rally 2 Walk Thru

1:10pm: Rally 2 (9 Entries)

2:00pm: Rally 1 Walk Thru

2:10pm: Rally 1 (14 Entries)

Rally Ring Closes 90 Minutes after start of RO1

Saturday, August 3, 2024

8:00am: Rally Master Walk Thru

8:10am: Rally Master (2 Entries)

8:30am: Rally 3 Walk Thru

8:40am: Rally 3 (8 Entries)

9:00am: Rally 2 Walk Thru

9:10am: Rally 2 (7 Entries)

10:00am: Rally 1 Walk Thru

10:10am: Rally 1 (14 Entries)

Rally Ring Closes 90 Minutes after start of RO1

Sunday, August 4, 2023 to follow Obedience:
12:00pm: Rally Master Walk Thru

12:10pm: Rally Master (3 Entries)

12:30pm: Rally 3 Walk Thru

12:40pm: Rally 3 (7 Entries)

1:00pm: Rally 2 Walk Thru

1:10pm: Rally 2 (10 Entries)

2:00pm: Rally 1 Walk Thru

2:10pm: Rally 1 (13 Entries)

Rally Ring Closes 90 Minutes after start of RO1

AGILITY:

Agility Judge: Kim Smith

Dynamic Tunnels and Dynamic Hurdles Day of Show entries will be accepted
each day before 10:00 AM.

Times will be the same for Friday, Saturday, and Sunday.
7:00 am: Check in

7:30 am: Beginner Trial 1 and Trial 2

9:00 am: Excellent Trial 1 and Trial 2

10:30 am: Intermediate Trial 1 and Trial 2

Dynamic Tunnels to follow Friday and Saturday
Dynamic Hurdles to follow Sunday

WEIGHT PULL:

Weight Pull Judge: Cody Larum

These times will be the same Friday, Saturday, and Sunday.
7:00 AM - 7:30 AM: Weigh Ins

7:45 AM: Handler’s Meeting

8:00 AM: Start Time

PRECISION COURSING:

Precision Coursing Judge: Cindy Sanders and Daniel Cook
These times will be the same Friday, Saturday, and Sunday.
8:00 AM - 11:30AM: Novice - Advanced Trial 1 and Trial 2
12:30PM - 2:30 PM: Superior — Master Trial 1 and Trial 2
3:00 PM - 4:00 PM: Elite Trial 1 and Trial 2

PRECISION COURSING DASH:

Precision Coursing Judge: Cindy Sanders and Daniel Cook
These times will be the same Friday, Saturday, and Sunday.
8:00 AM - 11:30PM: Toy-Giant Trial 1 and Trial 2

12:30 PM - 3:00 PM: Toy - Giant Trial 1 and Trial 2

ENTRIES:

NON-LICENSED CLASSES

Non-Licensed Veteran and Puppy classes will be offered and will show after the
licensed classes for their breed. Breed winners will automatically advance to Best
Veteran/Puppy In Show competition. The cost of entry is $15. Both classes will
be offered on Saturday, Show 1. Dogs do not need to be permanently registered
with UKC or have a Temporary Listing (TL) number to compete. Entries will be
accepted at the Superintendents table on Friday from 9 a.m. -2 p.m.

DYNAMIC AGILITY

Entries for Dynamic Tunnels on Friday and Saturday and Dynamic Hurdles on
Sunday: Day of Show entries will be accepted at the Superintendents table daily
before 10:00am. Entry is $30 per entry.

USEFUL PHONE NUMBERS & EMAIL ADDRESSES:
UKC All-Breed Sports department: (269) 343-9020
allbreedevents@ukcdogs.com

UKC Event Texting Service: Text “Western” to (833) 772-0962 to receive texted
announcements to your phone during the event.

EMERGENCY VETERINARIANS:

After Hours Emergency Veterinary Clinics:

Columbia River Veterinary Specialist, 6607 NE 84th St., Vancouver, WA 98665
360.694.3007 (24 Hours) Driving distance is approx. 40 miles.

Animal Health Services, 611 W Cowlitz Way, Kelso, WA 98626 360.423.9310 (Fri
7am-6pm, Sat-Sun 9am-5pm)

Cowliz Animal Clinic, 763 Commerce Ave, Longview, WA 98632 360.425.6440
(Mon-Sat 8am-5:30pm)

CAMPING:
JoAnne Mulligan: (360)421-8797, mullisbd@gmail.com
Camping is pre-pay only.

HOTELS (PET FRIENDLY):
Guest House Keslo-Longvieiw, 501 Three Rivers Dr. Kelso, WA 98626 (360)414-
5953

Red Lion Inn & Suites Kelso-Longview, 510 S Kelso Dr., Kelso, WA 98626 (360)
636-4400

Super 8 by Wyndham Kelso-Longview, 250 S. Kelso Dr., Kelso, WA 98626 (360)
562-0985

EVENT PHOTOGRAPHER:

Official Event Win Photography by Malinda Julien, www.malindajulien.com
Only those photographers contracted by United Kennel Club may take photos
intended for commercial use and/or sell them during or after the event. This
includes, but is not limited to, winners’ photos (which may or may not include

ribbons, trophies, and/or prizes) and candid photos. United Kennel Club
reserves the right to excuse anyone not in compliance from the grounds.
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